References are made to the notice of the EGM (the “EGM Notice”) of Chiho-Tiande Group Limited (the
“Company”) and the circular of the Company (the “First Circular”) both dated 28 April 2015 in respect
of, among other things, the Second Subscription Agreement, the Subscription Whitewash Waiver, the CB
Whitewash Waiver, and the announcement (the “Announcement”) of the Company dated 15 May 2015
in relation to the poll results of the EGM. Terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in
the First Circular unless the context otherwise requires.

Shareholding structure of the Company following the EGM

As disclosed in the Announcement, the resolutions to approve the Second Subscription Agreement, the
Subscription Whitewash Waiver and the CB Whitewash Waiver were duly passed by the Shareholders
at the EGM, all by way of poll. As at the date of the EGM, there were a total number of 1,256,488,706
Shares in issue and the shareholding structure of the Company was as follows:

Shareholders As at the date of the EGM
Immediately after the completion

of the Second Subscription

Immediately after the full
exercise of the conversion rights

attaching to the Sims Bonds
Shares % Shares % Shares %

Directors
Mr. Fang 7,014,000 0.56 7,014,000 0.46 7,014,000 0.45
Mr. Gu Liyong 425,000 0.03 425,000 0.03 425,000 0.03

Substantial Shareholders
HWH (Note 1) 434,103,256 34.55 434,103,256 28.76 434,103,256 27.79
Tai Security Holding Limited 176,197,990 14.02 176,197,990 11.67 176,197,990 11.28
Good Union Hong Kong Investment Limited 120,000,000

(Note 2)
9.55 120,000,000

(Note 2)
7.95 120,000,000

(Note 2)
7.68

The Subscriber and parties acting in concert with it 203,900,000 16.23 456,900,000 30.27 509,500,000 32.62

2

Shareholders As at the date of the EGM
Immediately after the completion

of the Second Subscription

Immediately after the full
exercise of the conversion rights

attaching to the Sims Bonds
Shares % Shares % Shares %

Other Public Shareholders 314,848,460
(Note 2)

25.06 314,848,460
(Note 2)

20.86 314,848,460
(Note 2)

20.15

Total 1,256,488,706 100.00 1,509,488,706 100.00 1,562,088,706 100.00

Notes:

1. HWH is wholly-owned by, and hence an associate of, Mr. Fang.

2. The Shares held by Good Union Hong Kong Investment Limited are regarded as Shares held by the public Shareholders,

who together (i) held approximately 34.61% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of the EGM;

(ii) will hold approximately 28.81% of the total issued share capital of the Company immediately after the completion

of the Second Subscription and (iii) will hold approximately 27.83% of the total issued share capital of the Company

immediately after the full exercise of the conversion rights attaching to the Sims Bonds, assuming that the CB Purchase